

HILLYARD

Ready-To-Use

#962

Green Select® Bathroom Cleaner



This bottle contains a work solution of a concentrate that meets the Green Seal™ environmental standard for industrial and institutional cleaners based on its reduced human and environmental toxicity and reduced volatile organic compound content

CAUTION/CUIDADO
PROLONGED CONTACT MAY
CAUSE EYE OR SKIN IRRITATION
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN
(See Manufacturer's Label for Additional Information)
Customer Affixed Label

CAUTION

CONTAINS: Water (CAS #7732-18-5); Alkyl Polyglucoside Mixture (Nonionic Surfactant) (CAS #68515-73-1 & #110615-47-9), Fragrance. Do not take internally. Avoid prolonged contact with eyes and skin. Prolonged breathing of fine mist may cause respiratory irritation.

FIRST AID: Eye and skin contact: Flush with water for 15 minutes; remove contact lenses and flush eyes again with water. If eye irritation persists, get medical attention. **If swallowed:** Call a physician, hospital emergency room, or poison control center immediately; induce vomiting. If excess mist inhaled, move to fresh air.

See Safety Data Sheet for additional information.

HMIS Rating: Health = 1, Flammability = 0, Reactivity = 0

Removes soap film and hard water deposit buildup

DIRECTIONS FOR USE:

For use on basins, bowls, porcelain, ceramic tile, stainless steel, fiberglass, plastic, chrome, showers, and washroom surfaces.

Normal Cleaning: Use a dilution rate of 1:20 (6 oz./gallon).

Label Reorder #HIL31962

CUIDADO

CONTACTO PROLONGADO PUEDE CAUSAR IRRITACION A LOS OJOS O A LA PIEL

CONTIENE: Agua (CAS #7732-18-5); Mixture De Poliglucocido De Alkilo (Tensioactivo No Ionico) (CAS #68515-73-1 & #110615-47-9), Fragancia. No lo ingiera. Evite contacto prolongado con los ojos y la piel. El respirar prolongadamente expuesto a la tenue vaporización puede causarle irritación a las vías respiratorias.

PRIMEROS AUXILIOS: Contacto con los ojos y la piel: Enjuáguese con agua por 15 minutos; quítese los lentes de contacto y enjuáguese los ojos de nuevo con agua. Si la irritación a los ojos persiste consulte con un médico. **De tragarse el producto:** Llame inmediatamente a un médico, sala de emergencia de hospital o centro de control de envenenamiento; provóquese el vómito. Si inhala en exceso la vaporización, salga a respirar al aire libre.

Ver la Hoja de Datos de Seguridad para obtener información adicional.

MANTENGASE FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS

**Clasificación HMIS: Salud = 1, Inflamabilidad = 0,
Reactividad = 0**

Elimina película de jabón y la acumulación de depósitos de agua dura.

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO:

Para el uso en las cuencas, cuencos, porcelana, cerámica, acero inoxidable, fibra de vidrio, plástico, cromo, duchas, lavabos y superficies.

Limpieza Normal: Utilice una tasa de dilución de 1:20 (6 onzas/gallon).

0915

HILLYARD INDUSTRIES, INC.
St. Joseph, MO 64502 U.S.A.
Telephone: 816-233-1321